DATTA MEGHE MEDICAL COLLEGE

Wanadongri, Hingna Road, Nagpur-441110

DETAILS OF FEES STRTUCTURE FOR THE ADMISSION OF POST GRADUATE DEGREE COURSES (MD/MS) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26			
Sr. No	Course	Annual Fees for General Category (in INR)	Annual Fees for the NRI Category (in USD)
Degree Courses (Faculty of Medicine)			
1	M.D. (Pathology)	15,00,000	
2	M. D. (General Medicine)	48,00,000	\$75,000
3	M. D. (Emergency Medicine)	31,00,000	
4	M. D. (Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy)	55,00,000	\$85,000
5	M. S. (General Surgery)	42,00,000	
6	M. S. (Orthopaedics)	42,00,000	
7	M. D. (Anaesthesiology)	24,00,000	
8	M. D. (Radio-Diagnosis)	52,00,000	\$85,000
9	M. S (Obstetrics & Gynaecology)	45,00,000	\$65,000
10	M. D. (Paediatrics)	42,00,000	\$60,000
11	M. D. (Psychiatry)	28,00,000	

Note:

- 1)above mentioned Annual Tuition Fees for General Category and NRI Category shall increase by 5% every year. The above fees exclude examination fees.
- 2) A Candidate will be required to submit an undertaking and refundable Security Deposit of Rs. 5.00 Lacs against 1 year of service condition at the time of admission.
- 3) If the admission is cancelled during the rounds, administrative charges of Rs. 10,000/- shall be deducted & remaining balance fees will be refunded within 3 working days.
- 4) After confirmed admission, candidate resigning a seat after cut-off date will have to pay three years Tuition fees.
- 5) The above fees do not include Hostel, food and exam fees.